Julius Bär

MEDIA RELEASE

Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd.

Julius Baer fosters its investment and product delivery in Latin America by hiring Esteban Polidura

Julius Baer announces the appointment of Esteban Polidura as 'Head of Investment Products and Solutions Coordination Latin America'.

Zurich, 12 March 2019 – Esteban Polidura will join Bank Julius Baer on 8 April 2019 as 'Head of Investment Products and Solutions Coordination Latin America'. In this function, he will be responsible for investment and product delivery to Latin American clients, leveraging not only Swiss capabilities, but also the local franchise expertise, primarily at GPS Investimentos and Reliance Group in Brazil and NSC Asesores in Mexico. Esteban will be based in Zurich and will report directly to Beatriz Sánchez, Head Latin America at Bank Julius Baer.

Esteban joins from UBS, where he was Chief Investment Officer for Mexico. Prior to this, he had worked for Deutsche Bank, Merrill Lynch and Citigroup in their Latin America Equity Research teams. He holds a Master's degree in Finance from Manchester University and is a CFA charterholder.

Beatriz Sánchez commented: "We are delighted to welcome Esteban Polidura, a highly experienced professional, who will be in charge of coordinating our investment and product delivery for Latin America. With his impressive track record and in-depth knowledge of the region, he will further strengthen our capabilities to deliver best-in-class investment solutions to our clients."

Contact in Zurich

Media Relations, tel. +41 (0) 58 888 8888

Contact in Brazil

GWA Comunicação Integrada, Aline Cury, tel. +55 11 3797-6579

About Julius Baer

Julius Baer is the leading Swiss wealth management group and a premium brand in this global sector, with a focus on servicing and advising sophisticated private clients. At the end of 2018, assets under management amounted to CHF 382 billion. Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., the renowned Swiss private bank with origins dating back to 1890, is the principal operating company of Julius Baer Group Ltd., whose shares are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (ticker symbol: BAER) and are included in the Swiss Market Index (SMI), comprising the 20 largest and most liquid Swiss stocks.

Julius Baer is present in over 25 countries and more than 50 locations. Headquartered in Zurich, we have offices in key locations including Dubai, Frankfurt, Geneva, Hong Kong, London, Luxembourg, Milan, Monaco, Montevideo, Moscow, Mumbai, Singapore and Tokyo. Our client-centric approach, our objective advice based on the Julius Baer open product platform, our solid financial base and our entrepreneurial management culture make us the international reference in private banking.

For more information visit our website at www.juliusbaer.com